
CSBA 2024 County Board Transitional 
Working Group Roster

John McPherson, Board Member
Monterey COE, Region 9
(831) 333-6042
john.mcpherson.jr@gmail.com

Juliana Feriani, Regional County 
Delegate
Tuolumne COE, Region 8
(209) 768-4657
jferiani@tcsos.us

Beverly Gerard, Regional County 
Delegate
San Mateo COE, Region 5
(650) 802-5552
bgerard@smcoe.org

Shelton Yip, Regional County Delegate
Yolo COE, Region 6
(707) 253-6807
Shelton.yip@ycoe.org

Bina Lefkovitz, Board Member
Sacramento COE, Region 6
(916) 228-2410
blefkovitz@gmail.com

Bryan Burton, Board President
Fresno COE, Region 10
(559) 265-3090
bburton@fcoe.org

Ramon Flores, Board Member
Ventura COE, Region 11
(805) 754-0437
dr.ramon.flores@gmail.com

Peggy Cohen-Thompson, 
Regional County Delegate
Solano COE, Region 3
(707) 704-7426
prestige.solutions@gmail.com

Harjit Singh, Board Member
Sutter COE, Region 4
(530) 822-2930
harjitsingh@sutter.k12.ca.us

Aisha Knowles, Board President
Alameda COE, Region 7
(510) 670-4145
aknowles@acoe.org

Mike Walsh, Delegate-at-Large 
Butte COE, Region 4
(530) 966-5584
mike@beaconresults.com

Michael Teasdale, Director-at-Large, County
Ventura COE, Region 11
(805) 405-1792
michael.teasdale1@gmail.com

Robert Brown, Board Member 
Shasta COE, Region 2
(530) 945-2706
rbrown@shastacoe.org

Yvonne Chan, Board President
Los Angeles COE, Region 21-24
(562) 922-6128
chan_yvonne@lacoe.edu
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